1
corm
10056733-3
Instructions for Use
CYPHER™ Sirolimus-eluting Coronary Stent on RAPTORTM
Over-the-Wire Delivery System
and
CYPHER™ Sirolimus-eluting Coronary Stent on RAPTORRAIL®

The extent of the patient’s exposure to drug and polymer is directly related to the number of stents implanted. Use of more than two
CYPHER Stents has not received adequate clinical evaluation. Use of more than two CYPHER Stents will result in the patient
receiving larger amounts of drug and polymer than the experience reflected in the clinical studies.
5.3. Brachytherapy
The safety and effectiveness of the CYPHER Stent in patients with prior brachytherapy of the target lesion have not been
established. The safety and effectiveness of use of brachytherapy to treat in-stent restenosis in a CYPHER Stent have not been
established. Both vascular brachytherapy and the CYPHER Stent alter arterial remodeling. The synergy between these two
treatments has not been determined.
The inactive ingredients in the CYPHER Sirolimus-eluting Coronary Stent contain parylene C and the following two non-erodible
polymers: polyethylene-co-vinyl acetate (PEVA) and poly n-butyl methacrylate (PBMA). A combination of the two polymers mixed
with sirolimus (67%/33%) makes up the basecoat formulation which is applied to a parylene C treated stent. A drug-free topcoat of
PBMA polymer is applied to the stent surface to control the release kinetics of sirolimus. The drug/polymer coating is adhered to the
entire surface (i.e., luminal and abluminal) of the stent. The structural formulae of the polymer subunits are shown below:
Table 1-2: CYPHER Sirolimus-eluting Coronary Stent System
Product Matrix & Nominal Sirolimus Dosages
CWS08250 CXS08250 2.50   8 71 CWS23250 CXS23250 2.50 23 190
CWS08275 CXS08275 2.75   8 71 CWS23275 CXS23275 2.75 23 190
CWS08300 CXS08300 3.00   8 71 CWS23300 CXS23300 3.00 23 190
CWS08350 CXS08350 3.50   8 83 CWS23350 CXS23350 3.50 23 221
CWS13250 CXS13250 2.50 13 111 CWS28250 CXS28250 2.50 28 229
CWS13275 CXS13275 2.75 13 111 CWS28275 CXS28275 2.75 28 229
CWS13300 CXS13300 3.00 13 111 CWS28300 CXS28300 3.00 28 229
CWS13350 CXS13350 3.50 13 129 CWS28350 CXS28350 3.50 28 268
CWS18250 CXS18250 2.50 18 150 CWS33250 CXS33250 2.50 33 268
CWS18275 CXS18275 2.75 18 150 CWS33275 CXS33275 2.75 33 268
CWS18300 CXS18300 3.00 18 150 CWS33300 CXS33300 3.00 33 268
CWS18350 CXS18350 3.50 18 175 CWS33350 CXS33350 3.50 33 314
Product Code Product Code
OTW RX
Nominal
Expanded